SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ITEM: 19.2
(ID#14777)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, February 27, 2024

FROM : TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR:

SUBJECT: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for
Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 212, Item 162. Last assessed to: The Dore
Family Trust, dated Apr 22 1991 Edward C. Dore and Jeanne M. Dore, Trustors/Trustees.
District 1. [$24,689-Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the claim from Romaine DeBona, Agent for Ruth N. James for payment of
excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction tax sale associated
with parcel 335020032-8;

2. Deny the claim from the City of Perris, Code Enforcement Department for payment of
excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction tax sale associated
with parcel 335020032-8;

3. Deny the claim from Helene A. Golde for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the
Tax Collector’s public auction tax sale associated with parcel 335020032-8; and

4. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Romaine DeBona,
Agent for Ruth N. James in the amount of $24,689.56, no sooner than ninety days from
the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the
California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

ACTION:Policy

.l

Méatthew Jenrmngs. Treasurer-Tax qu &Gtor 2/13/2024

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Jeffries, seconded by Supervisor Perez and duly carried by
unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez

Nays: None Kimberly A. Rector
Absent: None Clerk of the Board
Date: February 27, 2024 By: ,
XC: Tax Collector Deputy
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA Current Fiscal Year: Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost
COST $ 24,689 $0 $ 24,689 $0
NET COUNTY COST $0 $0 $0 $0
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale. Budget Adjustment: NIA

For Fiscal Year: 23/24

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with
prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the May 1, 2018 public
auction tax sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded June
26, 2018. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code,
notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on July 18, 2018, to parties of interest as
defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of Parties of Interest Reports, Assessor's and Recorder’s records, as well as other,
various research methods used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received three claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Romaine DeBona, Agent for Ruth N. James based on an Authorization
for Agent to Collect Excess Proceeds notarized July 22, 2023, a Deed of Trust with
Assignment of Rents recorded January 8, 1996 as Instrument No. 1986-4101, a
Substitution of Trustee recorded April 19, 1994 as Instrument No. 1994-162572, an
Installment Note dated December 30, 1985, and a Certificate of Death for Stephen
Hamilton James.

2. Claim from the City of Perris, Code Enforcement Department based on a Notice of
Pendency of Administrative Proceedings recorded June 7, 2013 as Instrument No.
2013-0272903.

3. Claim from Helene A. Golde based on copies of unnotarized correspondence from
Ed Dore and Edward C. Dore.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the
recommendation of this office that Romaine DeBona, Agent for Ruth N. James be awarded
excess proceeds in the amount of $24,689.56. The claim from the City of Perris, Code
Enforcement Department be denied since their lien was released on February 23, 2022 with
Instrument No. 2022-0088949. The claim from Helene A. Golde be denied since she held no
recorded interest and therefore was not a party of interest at the time of the sale. Supporting
documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above
recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified
mail.

ID# 14777 1 9.2
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Impact on Residents and Businesses
Excess proceeds will be released to a lienholder of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim James
ATTACHMENT B. Claim_Perris
ATTACHMENT C. Claim Golde

Cesar Eerna ; EEINCIPgL gG;% ANAL$Q'4 2/16/2024

Aaron Gettis, Deputy Cou unsel 11/8/2023
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector

DIBAUG 15 Py 2: ¢

AL Ay gy -
REVERSIDE Oy v

TC212 ltem 162 Assessment Number:  335020032-8 TPCAS-TAX COLLFCToa
Assessee: DORE, EDWARD C & JEANNE M

Situs:

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

Date Sold: May 1, 2018
Date Desd to Purchaser Recorded: June 28, 2018
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 28, 2019

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Sectior 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of

$.943243.5% from the sale of the above mentioned real property@Ve were the lienholder(s), [ property
owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's
Document No. &z » recorded on _ AW 4 158% . A copy of this document is attached hereto. [/We are the

rightfut claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest, 1AWe have listed below and attached hereto sach item
of documentation supporting the claim submitted,

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
Aense SE€EE MTac envr

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants wili

have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

i/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this /0 _day of /A\/‘jdél’ 20/ 8 at Sm\/ DIE@,; C/4

@% % County, State
Siﬁné%re of Claimant ZC Signature of Claimant

Ront N. Tpmes

Print Name Print Name
J1eo _ Sgpourp Courr
Strest Address Street Address
Eweswrans CAH grexy
City, State, Zip /

City, State, Zip

2eo—- 4% 7-)%09

Phone Number

ENIAmES L @ cox. MeT

Phone Number

Emaif Address

Email Address



AUTHORIZATION FOR AGENT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed inits
entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's ¢claim as a "party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is filed
with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

Asa part of misrest %/J ed in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), [, the undersigned, do hereby make
RoMh /{] my agent to a%JpIy for and collect the excess proceeds which you are haldin and to which | am entitled
from the sale of assessment number 33 502 0022~ 8 TN 1bsolg at public auction on _MAY {, 20/ ¢ .I
understand that | AM NOT SELLING MY RIGHT TC THE REFUND, but merely naming an agent for collectlon purposes for my
convenience.

| also understand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is $ 3—-’1‘ ¢ 67 5 4 and that | have a right to file a claim
for this refund on my own, without the help of an agent. For valuable consideration received my agent is appointed to act on my behalf.

F N, Qzpr— AITH N SAKES

(Signaure of Party of | (Name Printed)
jieo SEDSNIA CT.
(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. Eveprnvgrns  CH 7oy

COUNTY OF SP{ X2V EAxd ) (City/State/Zip)
Yo~ Y87 - /868

(Area Code/Telephone Number)

On { % { 7’07/‘ , before me, JV"\“’( ],\'Pnl Viflbfcc Ug'lm?ersonally
appeared =5 . who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence'to be the
personfs) whose namegs) is/ava subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that#fe/she/theyexecuted the same in
His/her/treit authorized capacity{igs), and that by s/herfijeis signature(s)on the instrument the persongh, or the entity upon behalf of
which the person{g).acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

JUNG HAN @
Comm. # 2250484

“°“§INP3E;§ é:éﬁmm —(This area for official seal)

My Comu. EXP. JuLy 19, 2022_,

IYESS my hand and official seal.

(Slg ture of éotary)

I, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed fo the party of interest, pursuant to Section 4675 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, the full amount of excess proceeds available and ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TC FILE A

CLAIM ON HIS OWN, W:THOUT THE HELP OF AN AGENT.

RS Romwene  DESepA
(?Qnature of Agent} ' {Name Printed)
31863 f\de, ﬁarfmru £
(Address) /
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. J_
COUNTY OF SShal. QIR ) ESeanomoe (U §re>C
(City/State/Zip) 7
:L7” ‘ v l R . before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared , who proved fo me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that thcy-executed the same in
His/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hisfherftheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

{

JUNG HAN-
COMM. #2408840

ESS my hand afld official seal. "i
i Nowry Public - Galimia ; (This area for official seal)

- San Diego County
> My Comm. Expires July 18, 2026
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i WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

wrder No.

\,E‘sérow No. '11515

fLogp No. -
“WERIcaN 7L co,

JAN 81986

Recarded in Official Records

of Riverside County, Ssiliornia
ECORIIER #
$

Mr. and Mrs. Stephen H, James
1160 Sidonia Court

Leucadia, CA 92024

RECEIVED FOR RECORD
AT 8:36 O'CLOCK AM.

SPFACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE
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DEED OF TRUST WITH ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS
(SHORT FORM)

.w:[hi_Sv D_EEP_ OF_ TRUST, m_a‘dg — Dﬁ%m::aom T L T it B o L e ~batwaen

EDWARD IC. DORE AND JEANNE M. DORE, HUSBAND AND WIFE
2315 Jamestown, Oxnard, CA 93030

whose address is

herem called TRUSTOR,

{Number and Strest} (City) (State)
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, = California corporation, herein called TRUSTEE, and
STEPHEN H. JAMES AND RUTH N. JAMES, husband and wife as joint tenants '

. herein called BENEFICIARY,
WITNESSETH: That Trustor granis to Trustee in Trust, with Power of Sale, that property in the i

Riverside County of ; State of California, described as:

Parcel 14 of Parcel Map 13384, Iin the county of Riverside, state of California,

as per map recorded in book 89, pages 96 to 100 of Parcel Maps, in the
office of the County Recorder of said county.

THIS TRUST DEED IS THIRD AND JUNIOR TO THE FIRST AND SECOND TRUST DEEDS OF RECORD.

SHOSHONE SERVICE CORPORAT
B0 Box 1120 Riversica, ﬂc;a..ggsg?.-m"#_....- =S -
Substifurea as tiustee 2. s 2- 73 = Ao 357 2,

ks e e e e, 17,

Together with the rents, 1ssues and profits theraof, subject, however, to the right, power and suthority hereinafter given 1o and conferred upan Beneficiary to
collect and apply such rents, issues and profits,

For the Purpasa of Securing (1) payment of the sum of $ 34 ' 109.51 with fnterest thereon according to the tarms of a promisscry note or
notes of even date herewlith made by Trustor, peyable to order of Beneficiary, and exiensions or renewals thereof, and (2) the performance of each
agreement of Trustor incarporated by reference or contained herein (3) Payment of additiona! sums and interest thereon which may hereafter be Icaned 1o
Trustor, or hls successors or assigns, when evidenced by & promissary note or notes reclting that they are secured by this Desd of Trust,

To protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and with respect to the property above descrlbed, Trustor expressly mskes sach and all of the agresements,
and adopts and sgrees to perform and be hound by each and all of the terms and provisions set forth in subdivision A, and it is mutually agreed that each
and ail of the terms and pravisions set forth In subdivision B of the fictitioys deed of frust recorded in Crange County August 17, 1964, and in all other
counties August 18, 1964, in the bock and at the page of Ofjcial Records In the office of the county recerder of the caunty where sald property fs located,
noted below appesite the name of such county, namely:

COUNTY BOOK PAGE COUNTY BOOK  PAGE COUNTY BOOK PAGE COuniT .0QOK  PAGE
Alameda 1298 556 Kings 858 Fak) Placer 1028 are Sierra 38 187
Alpine 3 1303 Lake 437 110 Plumas 166 1307 Siskiyou 506 762
Amador 133 438 Lassen 192 367 Riverside 3778 347 Solane 1287 621
Butte 1330 513 Las Angeles T-3878 874 Sacramanio 5039 1124 Sonoma 2067 427
Colaveras 185 338 Madera 11 138 San Benite 300 405 Stanislavs 1970 56
Colusa 323 3zl Marin 184% 122 San Bal:nardino 6213 758 Sutter &55 583
Contra Cosla 4584 1 Marlpesa 90 453 San Francisco  A-B04 596 Tehame 457 183
Dol Norte 101 549 Mendocine (174 9% San Joaguin 2855 283 Trinity 108 595
El Derado 704 635 Merced 1660 753 San luls Obispo 1311 137 Tulare 2530 108
Frasno 5052 623 Modae 191 93 San Mateo 4778 175 Tuelumne 177 160
Glenn 469 78 Mens 69 302 Santa Barkara 2065 BE1 Vantura 2607 237
Humboldt a1 23 Manterey as? 239 Santa Clara 6526 &84 Yolo 769 16
Imporial 1189 b Napa 704 741 Santa Cruz 1638 507 Yuba e 693
Inyo 165 672 . Nevada 63 94 Shasta 800G 633 .
------- Kern. 3756 .56%90..... — - Orange Rt S - § .. 5an Diego  SERIES 5  Book 1954, Page 149774

shall inure to and bind the parties hereto, with respect to the property above described. $aid agreements, terms and provisions contained in said subdlvision
A and B, (Identical in sll countles, and printed on the reverse side hereof) are by the within reference: thereto, incorporated herein and made a part of this Deed

of Trust for all purpesis a-fully as If set forth at length herain, and Beneficiary may charge for a statement regarding the abligation secured herphy, provided
. the charge therefor does not exceed the maxlmum allowed by law,
" The undersigned Trustor, requests that & copy of any notice of default and any notice of sale dar be malled to him at his address hereinbgforg set forth.

STAYE OF CALIFORNIA,

~  COUNTY OF

Ventura

on__December 30,

1985

befare me, the

undersigned, a MNotary Public in and for soid State, personally appeared

Edwaxrd C.

Dore and Jeanne M,

Dore

to he the person_S whote nome. S__8XE&

known to me
subscribed to the within

_instrumant and acknowledged thutﬂ_execuied the same.

WITNESS my hand and officlal seal,

Norihe Martin

Mome (Typed or Printed)

Wﬁ_& X_ g

WARD C.

DORE

-

e amore

by

M OSde

/’UﬂUKb g J

L e

[/~

OFFICIAL SEAL
NORINE MARTIN

| NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFGRNIA

VENTURA COUNTY

My corfithis sxphate ADE 16,1895

[
Z

saal)

S

EWliaSutls 5/ f

1168 (11/68]



DU NOT RECOQRD

The following |s a copy of Subdivisions A and B of the flctitious Deed of Trust recorded in each county In Celitornia as stated in the forsgoing Deed of Trust and in-
corporated by reference in said Deed of Trust sz being a part thareof s If set forth at length therain.

A, To protect the saturlty of this Deed of Trust, Trustor agrees:

. [} To kesp said property-In geod condition and repalr; not to remove or demolish any building therean; to complete or restors pramptly and In guad end
wotkrnanlike manner ary buildingwhich may be constructad, darmiaged or destroyed thereon and to pay when dua all clalms for labor performed and materials furnishad
therefor, ta comply with all laws affecting said property or requiring any altgrations or Improvemants to be meda therean; not to commit.or permit waeste thersof; not
<o commit, suffer or parmit any act upon ssid property in violetion of law; to cultivate, irrigate, fertilize, fumigate, prune and do all other scts which from the charactar
or use of sald property may be reasonebly nacassary, the specific enur jons herein not excluding the gensral.

{2)  To provide, mantain and dellver to Bengflclary fire insurance satlsfactory to and with loss payehla 1o Beneficiary- The amount collacted under any flre

-or other Insurance pollcy may be a%plied by Beneficiary upon any Indebtedness secured hereby and In such ordar as Beneficlary may Jetermine, or at option of Bene-

flctary the entire amount $o collectet or any part thereof may be relaased to Trustor. Such applicatlon or releass shall not cure or waive any default or notice of datault
hereundar or Invalldate any a&t done pursuant to such notlca.

. e,
18} Toapppar in and defend any action or praceeding purperting to affect the security hareot or the ri‘htn or powers of Bensficiary or Trustes; and to pay all
costs and expanses, inckeding cost of avidence of title and attorney's tass in a reasonable sum, in any such action or pr ding in which Beneficlary or Trustes may
appear, and In any suit brought by Beneficiary to forecloss this Deed, .

{4) To pay: et least ten days before delinquency all taxes and assessments affacting seld property, including assessments on agpurienant water stock; when
dI:Js‘TaII incumbrances, eharges and liens, with Intsrest, on seid proparty or eny part thereof, which appear to be prior or superior hereto; all costs, fess and expensas of
this Trust. ’

N " Should Trustor fail to make any paymant or to do any act as hareln provided, then Benaflciary or Trustes, but without obligation s to do and without natice to

* or démand upon Trustor and without releasing Truster from any obligation hereof, may: make or do the sams in such manner and to such extent es aither may desm

necessary ta protect the security hereof, Beneficiary or Trustsa heing authorlzed to enter upan sald property for such purposes; appear In and defend sny action of pro-

*  ceeding purporting to affact the securlty heraof or tha rights or powers of Bensficiary or Trustes, pay, puruhass, contest or compromise any incumbrance, charga or lian

- U\;:}I’C:} In the judgment of sither appears to be prior of supenor hereto,-and, in sxercising any such powers, pay recessary expanses, employ counsel and pay hls reason-
2 able fees.

5}  To pay immodiately and without dermand sl sums so expandad by Beneflciary or Trustes, with interest from date of expenditure at the amaunt allowed
by law in effact &t the date hersof, and to péy for any statement provided for by.lew In effect at the date hereof regarding the ohligation secured herehy apy smount
damanded by the Bengfitisty not to exceed. the maximum aliowed by law at the time whan said statement 15 demandad '

B I8 18 i tually agrogdi - woeear e e e e T ” s -

’ = ) That any award of demagés in connection with any condemnation for public use of or injury to said property or any part thareof is hereby assigned and
shall be paid to Beneflciary who may apply or releass such moneys racaived by him in the same manner ard with the same sffect as abave praovided for disposition of
pracesds of fire or other insurance.

2] That by accepting peyment of eny sum securad hersby after its due date, Baneficiary does not waive hie right either to requlre prompt payment when due
af all other sums o secured or to declare defautt for failure so to pay.

(3} That et-any time or fram time to time, without tahility therefar and without natice, upan written request of Beneficiary and presantation of this Deed
and said note for endorsement, and without affecting the personal liebllity of any person for payment of the indehtedness sacured hereby, Trustee may: recorvey any
part of said property, consent to the making of any rmep or plat theraot; |oin in granting any sasement theraori; or join in any extansitn agreement or any agreemant
subordinating the llen or charge hereaf. .

141 That upon written request of benaficiary stating that sl sums secured hereby have besn paid, end upon surrander of this Deed and said note 1o Trustes
for cancsllation and retention or other disposition as Trustes in its sole discretion may choosa and upan peyment of its feas, Trustae shall reconvay, without werranty,
the property then held hersunder. The racitale in such reconveyance of any matters or facts shetl be conctusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. The Grantes insuch
racamvayance may be described a5 “tha parson or parsons legal ly entltled thereto.”

{S]  That as additional Security, Trustor harsby gives te and confers upon Beneficlary the right, power and guthority, during the continuance of these Trusts,
to collect the rents, issues and profite of said property, reserving unto Trustor the right, prior 1o any dafault by Trustor in payment of any Indebtedness securad hereby
or in performance of any agresmant hareunder, to collect and retain such rants, issues and profits as thay become dus and payeble. Upon any such default, Baneficlary
may 8t any time without netics, sither in person, by agant, or by a recalver to be sppointed by a court, and without rogard to the adequacy of any security for the in-
debiedness herehy securad, anter upon and take possession of said praperty or any part thereof, 1n his own name sue for or otherwisa collect such rants, lssuss, and prof-
1tg, including those pastdue and unpald, and apply tha sama, tess custs and expensas of operation and scliaction, including reasonabls attorney's fees, upan any indakited-
ness secured hareby, and in such order as Beneficiary may determine. The antering upon and taking possession of sald property, the collection of such rentj, issues and
profits and the application thereof s aforesald, shall not cure or walve any default or notica of dafault hersunder or invalidats any act done pursuant to such.notice.

{8)  That upon default by Truster in payment of any indebtedness secured heraby of In parformance of any agreemant hersunder, Beneficiary may declars
all suens secused hereby Immediately dua and payabla by dalivery ta Trustes of written declaration of default and dernand for sale and of wiltten notice of default and
of election to cause to ba sold sald property, which notice Trustee shell cause to be filed for recard. Bensficiary also shall deposit with Trustes this Deed, sald note and
il documents evidencing expenditures gecured hereby.

After the (apse of such timie &3 may thon be required by law tollowing the recordation of said notice of default, and notice of sale having been given as then re-
quired by law, Trustes, without demend on Trustor, shall selt sald property at the time and pleea fixed by it in sald notice of sale, either as & whole or in saparata par-
cels, and in sach order as It may determing, at public auction to the highest bidder for ¢ash in lawful money of the United States, payahl gt time of sale. Trustee may
postpone sele of all or any portlon of zaid property by publle announcement st sueh time and place of sale, and from time to time thareafter may pastpone such salg
by pitblic announcement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. Tristee shall deliver ta such purchaser its deed conveying the property sa seld, but with-
out gny covanant or warranty, axprass or implied. The recitals in such dn_a_sd of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfuiness thereof. Any person,

lisdllng Baapacte, {Rwonr s bmir finnd: s arnboanle 5

e o T

'Aftsr daducﬂﬁg all m:-nit:. fees end expanses of Trustae and of this Trust, including ceost of evidenca of title in connection with sals, Trus_taé shall epply the pro-
eaeds of sale ta payment of. all sums expended under the tenms hereof, not then rapaid, with sccruad interest at the amaunt allowed by law in affect at the date hereof;
all ather sums then securad hereby; and the remalnder, if any, 1o the pereon or persons Tegally entitied thereto.

3] Beneficiery, or any successor In gwnarship of any indebtedness secured hereby, may from time to time, by Instrument in wrlting, substitute a successor
or successors to uny Trustee nemed herein of scting hereunder, which instrument, executed by the Beneficiary and duly acknowladged and recorded In the office of
tha recorder of tha county or countiss where said property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper substitution of such successor Trusten of Trustaes, wha shall,
withoutconveyance from the Trustss predecessar, succeed 1o all its title, cstats, rights, powers and duties. Sald instrument must contaln tha nams of the origingl Trustor,
Trustes and Benaflclary harsunder, ths beok and page where thiz Dead iz recorded and the name and address of the new Trustee.

{8)  That this Deed appllss to, inures to the benafit of, end binds all parties herato, their heirs, legatass, devisees, adminlstrators, executors, successors and as-
signs. The term Beneficiary shall mean the cwner and holder, including pledgess, of the note secured heraby, whethar or not named as Beneficlary heraln, In this Deed,
whenever the context so requires, the rnasculing gender Includes the ferminine and/or neuter, and the singular number Inciudes the plural.

{9]  That Trustes accepts this Trust when this Dead, duly exacuted and acknowledged, is made a public record as provided by lew. Trustas ia not abllgated to
notlfy any party hersto of pending sele under eny other Deed of Trust or of any action of proceading in which Trustor, Bensficiary o Trustea shall be & party unless
brought by Trustee.

DO NOT RECORD REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANGE

TO FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE 'GOMPANY, TRUSTEE:

. Tha undersigned is tha Legal owner and holdar of tha note of notes. and of all other indefitedness secured by the foregoing Deed of Trust Said note or notss, o
gether with all other ndsbtedness sscurad by said Deed of Trust, have bean fully paid and satlsfied; and you ara hereby requosted and directed, on payment to you of
sy sume awlng to you under the terms of sid Dodd of Trust, 10 cancel said nota or notes ahove mentioned, and afl othar avidences of indebiadness secured by spid
Dead of Trust deliversd to you herewith, tagether. with thie said Deed of Trust, and to rsconvay, without warranty, to the parties deslgrated by the terms of sald Deed
of Trust, all the estate now held by you under tha game. .

Datad

Plaase mail Daed of Trust,
Naota and Reconveyence to

R . destray this Deedl of Tryit OR THE NOTE which it yecures Both piust be delivered t the

First American
Title Insurance
Company
TRUSTEE

DEED OF TRUST
WITH POWER OF SALE

e evepassrs | 74l




Order No.

!
!

)
1

Recording requested by
.t UNION LAND TITLE COMPANY

Escrow or Loan No.

——

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Fees $

APR 191994

Recorded jn Official Reconds

%&mm@ P

When Recorded Mail To:
SHOSHONE SERVICE CORPORATION

RECEIVED FOR RECORD
AT 2:00 O'CLOCK

PO. Box 1120
Riverside, CA 92502 g
Is sz SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE. st
" SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE -{:

K WHEREAS, Edward -C. Dore. and Jeanne M. Dore
2 was the original Trustor, First American Title Insurance Compahy
\ was the original Trustee, and Stephen H. James and Ruth N. James
’3 is the Beneficiary under that certain Deed of Trust, dated __December 30, 1985 ,
b recorded __Jandary 8, 1986 as instrument number 4101

of Official Records of _Riverside County, California; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to substitute a new Trustee under said Deed of Trust in the
place and stead of First American Title Insurance Company

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes SHOSHONE SERVICE CORPORATION,
a California corporation, as Trustee under said Deed of Trust whose address is: 6529 Riverside
Avenue, Suite 132, Riverside, California 92506.

Dated April 15, 1994

R
STEéHE?(ﬁ. U/l(MES RNTH N. DAMES: -

State of California sS,

County of _ Riverside

On__April 15, 1994 before ms, Pamela Malnar

Notary Public, personally appeared
Stephen H. James and Ruth N. James

personally known to me (or_proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the per-
son(s) whose name(s) is/argsubscribed to the within instrument an acknowledged to me that
ha/she ecuted the Same in his/ her?@_ﬁ;{authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/ €@l
signature(s}) on the instrument the person(s}, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,

executed the instrument.

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEA|
. PAME} A
nd and official seal. "‘”‘“Pumw"fé:fngm,

il | W\ q& /  RIVERSIDE COUNTY
P i My Comm, Explres JUN 0g
, T 1995
frudef [lplsbl oo s

&'_‘WC LASd ity

WITNESS my ha

Signature

7

Form #112 (1/93)

/e



stapie

L-373 (Rev. 10-82} Attorney-In-Fact
4101

-

SAFECO Stock No. CA
Staple

e;;&ulFEIﬂJ

STATE OF CALIFORNIA o5 TITLE INSURANCE
COUUNTY OF _ Ventura =
Onthisthe___30th dayot_ Dec, 19._85 before me,
the undersignsed, a Notary Public in and for said County and State,
personally appeared EDWARD C, DORE FOR NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP
, personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidance to be r
OFFICIAL SEAL

the person(s)____ whose name IS

subscribed to the within instrument, as the Attorney —._______ infactof
JEANNE M. DORE VENTURA COUNTY

and acknowledged to me that__ _he_subscribed the name i My comm. expires AUG 15, 1988
of__ JEANNE M. DORE thorotoms | PO e g ;

principal and_his own name____ as Altomey in fact.

.Signatum_/m,c"/ W?ﬂ/ﬁ‘/@

'NORINE MARTIN

NORINE MARTIN ’
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

lss.
STATE QE CALIFORNIA Ventura .

COUNTY BF
On December 30, 1945

before me, the undersigned, & Notary Public in and for

EDWARD C., DORE

sald State, personally appeared

T

'1; Title Company

¢

-

3001 (6/82) und“’wjiduad) First Ainretic:

| L LA N

OFFICIAL SEAL
) korahORINE MARTIN

personally known to me {or proved to me on the basis of satis-

factory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are sub-
ARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

- 410%

scribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
- { o o VENTURA-COUNTY
My comin. expires AUG 16, 1533

R e S — e

he/she/they exscuted the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.




=T DO NOT DESTROY THIS NOTE: When paid, this note .and the Deed of Trust must be
surrendered fo the First American Title Insurance Company with request for reconveyance.
‘ (INTEREST INCLUDED)
$-34.109.51 Ventura , Californis,__Decembeyr 30, 1985

I installments and at the times herelnafter stated, for value received EDWARD .C, DORB:AND JEANNE M. DORE
premise— Yo pay to

:_STEPHEN H. JAMES AND RUTH M, JAMES, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS

or c)rider‘r at where des iqna*t‘:éﬁ'}ﬁvh“*@‘slide‘*r s I SN e PVt S e

the Hrincipa| sum of THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND CNE HUNDRED NINE AND 51/100 ————mmm ‘DOHBI'S,
with finterest from__date.-endorsed : on the amounts of principal remaining from time to time
unpajd, until said principal sum Is paid, at the rate of_t&n (10.0) per cent, per annum. Pdrfnérﬁa/l/aﬁtf interest due
in m’&v{h{y instaliments of SEVENTEEN HUNDRED FIVE AND 48/100 """""""""" Dollars,
(6L, 705.48 ) or mote on/ 7111111 T5dyoh kTt fufed bieby) didelid ke ol G R LT TTTT 1 by

[ A, F9/++ payable semi-annually, beginning six (6) months from
date interest is to begin, and continuing for a period of two (2) years, at
whigh time payments of principal and interest shall commence in the sum of
THIRTEEN HUNDRED FIFTY TWO AND 16/100 DOLLARS, or more, beginning three (3)
months from date of last payment, and continuing on the same day of each
quatter until paid in full,

"SEELER TO ISSUE PARTIAL. RECONVEYANCES FOR APPROXIMATELY FIVE (5) ACRES EACH
UPON REQUEST OF BUYER."

and fontinuing until sald piinclpal surm and-the interest thereon has Been fully paid. AT ANY TIME; THE PRIVILEGE.-IS RE- . -
SER\kED TO PAY MORE THAN THE SUM DUE. Each payment shall be credited first, on the interest then due; and the remain-
der én the principat sum; and inferest shall thereupon cease upon the amount so credited on the sald principal sum. Sheuld
defaplt be made in the payment of any of said Instaliments when due, then the whole sum of principal and intersst shall
becdme immediately due and payable at the option of the holder of this note, Should suit be commenced to collect this
notejjor any portion thereof, such sum as the"Coyrt may deem reasonable shall be added hereto as attorney’s fees. Principal
and jinterest, payable in lawful monrey offthe URjted States of America, This note is secured by & certain DEED OF TRWST te
'= ERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a California corporation, as TRUSTEE,

the Fi

Lo ’ _)&’-?/}/V/V& M Doy &

Z EDWARD C. DORE < JEANNE M. DORE , t ]
"“‘"'"““‘27\0/’1 _ ﬂMg‘\(’ 'Za

CBhEr gTTOANE T - iN - F AT

. TS 99uwE-T
Enttosoce / %7



[TNTEREST I CREDITED AS PAID TO: JENUETY 8, 1986, 1

FIRST PAYMERT |3 DUE: June 8. 1986 . }

ALL DUE AND g alLE: _January 8,..1996-
11515-NM

Nt ] . s&rdw Officer
f 7 Estrow Officer 1

AR TR R

(EL/¥1 BLOT, :
’ ‘_95‘»*‘-"-3-\. CwdAEEE L TR L L e s éi-?"/d—t dS(JM, / }7’7
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TMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES, THIS 1S A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOC

A7 AL ERLRALLLILY & WA

SEAL OF SAN DIEGO, DEPAF

UV LLTL L v

DATE ISSUED: April 18, 1995

REQUIRED FEE PAID

REGISTRAR OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE FILE NUMBER

USE BLACK INK ONLY/NO ERASURES,

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE OF CALIRORNIA

vs-11 (REV. 7/83})

OR ALTERATIONS

LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER

1. NAME OF DECEDENT——FIRST {GIVEN) 2. MIDDLE 2. LAST [(FAMILY)
Stephen Hamilton James

. DATE OF BIRTH MM/DBD/CCYY 5. AGE YRS, |_IF_ UNDER 1_YEAR |IF UNDER 24 HOURS| 6. SEX 7. GATE OF DEATH MM/DD/CCYY B. HOUR
06/11/1933 61  |mowm™s) OAYS | hours TuiNuTES | Male 04/14/1995 0025

1 ] |

$. STATE OF BIRTH 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NOD. 11. MILITARY SERVICE 12. MARITAL ETATUS 13. EDUCATION —YEARS COMPLETED
IA [] Married 22
18 ___ 7O 18 NONE
14. RACE 15. HIBPANIC—BPECIFY 16. USUAL EMPLOYER
White [] Eﬂ U.S. Navy
YES NO

17. DCCUPATION
Orthopedic Surgeon

1B. KIND OF BUSINESS

Military Medicine

38

18. YEARSE IN OCCUPATION

20. RESIDENCE-—STREET AND NUMBER OR LOCATION

1160 Sidonia Court

21. oy

Encinitas

22

COUNTY
San Diego

23. ZIP conE

92024

24. YRS IN COUNTY

31

25. STATE OR FOREGN COUNTR

CA

26. NAME. RELATIODNSHIF

27. MALLING ADDRESS (STREET AND NUMBER OR RURAL ROUTE NUMBER, CITY OR TOWN, STATE, ZIF

Ruth K. James Wife 1160 Sidonia Court, Encinitas, CA 92024

ZB. NAME (.F SURVIVING SPOUSE-—FIRST 25, WODLE 30, LAST {(MAIDEN NAME]
Ruth Noreen Skirda

1. NANE OF FATHER—FIRST B2 MIDDLE 33. LAST 34. BIRTH STAT
Roger A. James OH

35, NAME OF MOTHER—FIRST 36, MIDOLE 7. LAST [MAIDEN} 38. BIATH SYAT
Naom] - Bryant IA

J9. DATE MM/DD/CCYY

04/17/1995

a0. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION

Ft. Rosecrans National Cemetery, Point Loma, San Diego, CA

41. TYPE OF DISPOSITIONIS)

CR/BU

42, SIGNATURE OF EMBALMER

» . Not Emb

43. LICENSE NO.

4d. NAME DOF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

Encinitas Mortuary

45. LICENEE NO.

FD 857

““‘%ﬁ@

47. DATE MM/DD/CCYY

04/17/1995 ¢

101. PLACE OF DEATH 102, IF HOSPITAL, BPECIFY ONE: 103, FACILITY OTHER THAN HOSPITAL: | 104. GOUNTY 4
Scripps Memorial Hospital []w (A eroe [ oon tose: [ ] res. [] omsm| San Diego

105. STREET ADDRESS—STREET AND NUMBER OR LOCATION 106. cITY
354 Santa Fe Drive Encinitas

107. DEATH WAS CAUSED BY: {ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR A, B, C. AND D}

108. DEATH REFORTED TC CORONER

| _AND DEATH | '
s [X] e [
IMMEDIATE PEFERRAL KU
CAUSE “  Myocardial Infarction 1 hour 04-204
108. BIOPEY PERFORMED
puETo 8 Hypertensive Cardiovascular Disease 20 years| [:l ves wo
110. AUTOPSY PERFORMED
DUE TO (C} D YES E NO
111. USED IiN DETERMINING CAUSE
DUE TO (D) D YES [ﬂ ﬁo
112 OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO CAUSE GIVEN IN 107
No
113.. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION W ITEM 107 OR 1127 IF YEB, LIST TYPE OF OBRERATION AND DATE.
No

114, | CERTIFY THAT TG THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE
DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE AND
PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.,
DECEDENT ATTENDED ﬂNGEIDEBEDENT LAST SEEN ALIVE
MM/DDB/CCYY MM/DD/CGCYY

01/01/1967 ! 03/04/1995

115, m'runz AND OF CERTIFIER

116. LCENBE NO.

W ) C25858

117. DATE MM/DD/CCYY

04/16/1995

118. TYPE ATTENDING H-!YSItIANl HAME, MAILING ADDRESS +

David R. James, M.D., 300 Homer St., Palo Alto CA 94301

ZIP

1 CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED
AT THE HOUR, DATE AND PLACE STATED FROM .

THE CAUSES STATED.
T18. MANNER OF DEATH

D HOMICIDE
COULD NOT BE

[ ] I

PENDING

ACCIDENT INVESTIGATION

120. INJURY AT WORK

Dves DNO

21, INJURY DATE MM/ DD/ GG YY)

122. HouR

123. PLACE OF INJURY

124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED {EVENTS WHMICH RESULTED IN INJURY)

125. LOCATION [STREET AND NUMBER OR LOCATION AND CITY AND ZIF CODE}

126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER OR DEPUTY CORONER

127. DATE MM/Db/CEYY

v

126. TYPED NAME, TITLE OF CORONER OR DEPUTY CORONER

EAX AUTH. #

9505178

CENSUS TRAGT




To Whom It May Concern:

Re: 162 Assessment Number: 335020032-8
Assessee: DORE, EDWARD C & JEANNE M
Date Sold: May 1, 2018

Please note that no payments have been made for this loan. The amount owed still
remains at $81,243.58.

Qzué% gv—n”—*-— f/Q(/;Losﬂe)
\ % 4 /

Ruth N. James Date

SEE ATTACHED FOR OFFICIAL NOTARY WORDING



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(CALIFORNIA CIVIL CODE § 1189)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF _San Diego )

on 08/21/2020 | fore me, Candice Marquez, Notary Public
(Date) (Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer)

personally appeared Ruth N. James

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personisy whose name(»s@are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshejthey executed the same
in hisAfierytheir authorized capacity(ies}; and that by his/i€ijtheir signaturefs}on the instrument
the person{,z),/ or the entity upon behalf of which the person{s}acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJIURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.
CANDICE MARQUEZ

Notary Public - Californta 2
San Diego County £

WITN my hand and officighseal. 5 Iy Commission & 2244154
ﬂ@ M S My Comm. Expires May 27, 2022

. ;
@nntu‘r’e of Notary Publié (Notary Seal)

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Document Date:

Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Additional Information:

revision date 01/01/2015



MATTHEW JENNINGS
County of Riverside Treasurer - Tax Collector

Melissa Johnson
Assistant Tax Collector

Giovane Pizano
Assistant Treasurer

July 19,2023

Romaine DeBona

3153 Rue Montreux
Escondido, CA 92026

Re: PIN: 335020032-8
TC 212 Item 162
Date of Sale: May 1, 2016

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The document(s)
listed below may assist the Treasurer-Tax Collector in making the determination.

___Copy of a trust/will __Original Note/Payment Book
__Notarized Statement of different/misspelled _X_Notarized Updated Statement of Monies
_x_ Notarized Authorization for Agent (With Owed (up to date of tax sale)
your information on the bottom portion) ___Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
_ Notarized Assignment of Right to Collect Statement by Domestic Stock)
Excess Proceeds __Court Order Appointing Administrator
__Certified Death Certificates ___Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
__Copy of Marriage Certificate for __ Other:

Please send in all original documents by August 19, 2023 to: Riverside County Treasurer-Tax
Collector, Attn: Excess Proceeds, P.O. Box 12005, Riverside, CA 92502-2205. If you should have any
questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Megan Montellano

Senior Accounting Assistant
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds
PH: (951) 955-3336/Fax: {951) 955-3990

4080 Lemon Street, 4™ Floor * P.0. Box 12005 & Riverside, CA 92502
WWW,CountyTreasurer.org * (951} 955-3%00 % 1{877) 748-268% « FAX (951) 955-3923



To Whom it May Concern:

Re: 162 Assessment Number: 335020032-8
Notarized Updated Statement of Monies Owed (up to date of tax sale)
Assessee: DORE, EDWARD C & JEANNE M

Date Sold: May 1, 2018

Please note that no payments have been made for this ioan. The amount owed still remains at
$81,243.58.

AT I 2] >3

Ruth N. James Date

JUNGRAN | SEE

COMM. #2408840

; . Notary Public - California ATT ACHED

San Diego County
Comm. Expires July 19




ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California
County of 'S‘N\\ V\*&m } =

On —} \W , 7’07’% , before me, A"’J L‘/ H‘A"J , Notary Public,

DATE ¢

" personally appeared R\Aﬂ(’ f\\ . DAMES , who proved to me on the

basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose namefs) is/aze-subscribed to the within instrument
. and acknowledged to me that he/she/they-executed the

same in his/her/their authorized capacity(fes), and that
by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the
persong®, or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s)-acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
- et laws of the State of California that the foregoing
coMﬁ."§2408840 - paragraph is true and correct.

Notary Public - California 3 ‘
San Disgo Couny WITNESS my hand and official seal.

July 19, 2026 /

PLACE NOTARY SEAL IN ABOVE SPACE ﬂ NOTARY'S SIGNATURE

meesssssssessssmsess OPTIONAL INF

The information below is optional. However, it may prove valuable and could prevent frandulent attachment

of this form to an unauthorized document.

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT

INDIVIDUAL |
CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S)
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT NUMBER OF PAGES
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
SUBSCRIBING WITNESS DATE OF DOCUMENT
OTHER:

Ooooonn

Q
—
fas
sl
~

RIGHT
THUMBPRINT
OF

SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) IS REPRESENTING:
NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)

Top of thumbprint here

»
APA01/2015 NOTARY BONDS, SUPPLIES AND FORMS AT HTTP:///WWW.VALLEY-SIERRA.COM  ©2005-2017 VALLEY-SIERRA INSURANCE



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY _  -1% '

To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 212 Item 162 Assessment Number: 335020032-8
Assessee: DORE, EDWARD C & JEANNE M

Situs:

Date Sold: May 1, 2018

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 26, 2018

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 26, 2019

I/We, pursuce;Bt to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
3 i\ O from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the lienholder(s), ] property
owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's
Document No. 2613 ~0132903: recorded on ¢ [ 1 12, " A copy of this document is attached hereto. I/We are the
rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached hereto each item
of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I'We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this a< day of _ S U\Yy 20X at '?c-\\){‘(% \é €\ C pr\.\k—Of L\

] County, State \
e~ b~

Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant

V\'\N\\’}’T\G&J %SW &

Print Name J Print Name

J31 W D st

Street Address Street Address

Der(\S, (B AATTO

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip

() ) 2685 Hl z|

Phone Number Phone Number

Ve stesa (@ LWy G peqris. Ovy

Email Address — ' Email Address



DOC # 2013-0272903
(Exemp!l from fees per Government Code Section 6103) 06/87/2013 93:09P Fee:NC

: Page 1 of 1
Department of Development Services Recorded |n Official Records

Community Preservation Division County of Riverside

e 5 . . Larry U. WVard
ris, Califor Y
City of Perris, California Rssessor, County Clerk 4 Recorder

rde

|
TR WO
Code Enforcement Department R [ U [Pace|size | oa |msc|ione] rio | corv

City of Perris
227 Norih D Sireet, Ste B
Perris, CA 92570

I i
A | L | 485 | a28 [Pcor|ncor] sur @p)j“é‘“

k cry | uni

T4+—|

THE CITY OF PERRIS
DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES/COMMUNITY PRESERVATION DIVISION )

State of California M
In the mater of unlawful condition i NOTICE OF PENDENCY 043
On the propeny of: : OF ADMINISTRATIVE

Edward C & Jeanne M Dore : PROCEEDINGS

: Case No. CE13-150

Notice is hereby given to all persons, pursuant (o Section 17985 of the Health and Safety Code of the State of California

and the Municipal Code of the City of Pernis, that adminisarative proceedings have been commenced with respect to the property
and/or siructure located upon the following described real property in the County of Riverside

ofT Lesser Rd, Perris
Riverside County, CA
APN ¥ 335020032

That such proceedings are based upon the noo-compliance of such property and/or structure with the requirements of
the City of Perris Municipal Code Section Property Maintenance/Section-7.06.030 (E.1, E2)P.M.C.  ; that a record of
said unlawful conditions is on file with the Code Enforcement Department located at 227 North “D” Street Ste. B, Perris,
Chlifornia; that failure to comply with the lawful erders of the Code Enforcement Supervisor heretofore and thereafier
issued relative to the above matter may result in tegal action by the City of Perris in the State of California to cause any
ond alt unlawful conditions now existing to be abated; that any purchaser, his heirs or assigns of said property,
subsequent to the recording of this notice with the County Recorder of Riverside County, shall have such interest subject

and subordinate to said administrative proceedings.
Dated. 05/1472013 /

Manuel A, Acueio
Cede Enforcement Department
CITY OF PERRIS

State of California 1§

Couaty of Riverside )

Onﬁ 'u/) "ﬂ) , 2013, before me, Jessica Morisen, Notzry Public, personally appeared Manuel A Acucio, who

proved to me O ihe basis of satisfactory evidence 1o be the personl®. whose nam2if7 subscribed to the within

instrument and acknowledged 10 me :ha(qf&wm executed the same in vtheir authdrized capa.cuy(?q), and that by
signaturcls) on the instrument the personly). or the entity upon behalf of which the persony} acted, execuied the

instrument.

| centify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Califurnia that the foregoing paragraph is true and
carrect.

JESSICA MORRISON
Commission & 1904280
Nolary Public - Calitornia

Rivaraide County

mm -Expi;;s—Sept. 17 2014 {Seal) M&"W{fj

{TNESS my hand and official seal

LYKN

Comyission § 1904280

Page [ of 1 Requested 8y: deborshwright, Panted: 8/2/2017 300 PM
Doc: RV:2013 00272903~06065



(Exempt from fees per Government Code Section 6103) - s
e 2022-0088949

Department of Development Services
Community Preservation Division 02/23/2022 08:11 RM Fee: $ 20.00

City of Perris, California Page 1 of 1
Recorded in Official Records
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: County of Riverside
Peter Aldana

Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder
(AR

City of Perris
Perris, CA 92570
2386

227 North D Street, Ste B

THE CITY OF PERRIS — oy
DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES/COMMUNITY PRESERVATION DIVISION
State of California N - -

RELEASE

.. NQOTICE OF PENDENCY
In the =
n the matter of unlawful condition " OF ADMINISTRATIVE

On the property of:
EDWARD C. & JEANNE M. DORE : LY, EBOCEEDINGS

C;se No. CE13-150

I, the undersigned, do hereby relcasc the owner of that certain Notice of Pendency of Administrative Proceedings with reference to property
and/or structure maintenance, recorded on 06/07/2013, Instrument Number 2013-0272903 , against property located in the City of Perris
described as follows:

Off Lesser Rd, CA
Riverside County, CA
APN # 335020032

Dated: 02/04/2022

notary Public or other officer completing this

certificate verifies only the identity of the individual " Robert Trejo

who signed the document to which the certificate s ) # Code Enforcement Manager
attached and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or CITY OF PERRIS
validity of that document ~

State of California ) <
County of Riverside )

on AU {2 before me, hmb@ﬂcbj é‘ﬁfct i 63}'[1)0\ ~ POy %\C, personally appeared
B% o\ger ~ : - who pmveﬁ to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose namegly) isxcs:
subscribed to the within iffStrument and acknowledged to me that he/shl/théy exccuted the same in his@EMES authorized capacily@QTa an
that by his%@éji signafurgt&)_on the instrument the person(Fh-or the entity upon behalf of which the persowaed, executed the
instrument. : v

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State ol California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: ,ﬁ /\/ W (Scal)

KIMBERLEY GARCIA ESTEVA
Notary Public - California
Riverside County

\ » b, Commission # 2231636
g My Comm. Expires Feb 18, 2022 E

TVyy




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC212 Item 162 Assessment No.: 335020032-8 TREASURER-Tax COLLECTOR
Assessee: DORE, EDWARD C & JEANNE M JUN 2 4 9p19

Situs: RECE'VED

Date Sold: May 1, 2018
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 26, 2018
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 26, 2019

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ from the sale of the above mentioned real property. |/We were the ] lienholder(s),

L property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. ; recorded on . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct

Executed this & 2 day of ﬁklld‘:&» 20_[9 at E\Lgligfﬁg C,P‘-

Signature of Claimant ” Signature of Claimant
Heleve A Q@LD&
Print Name Print Name
Eﬂ[é lzgggﬁ L@lzé‘:ﬁ;Z/U'
Street Address Street Address

- 7|
City, State, Zip ] City, State, Zip

0] -<92 -19Y5-

Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



e riene Jcose

%5@@@, puvE /)/l/éjé/%’ﬂ“’ e <

7

DATE o oo el LS W///&j/

Wt RE VUSEL To //f@ L xprrsSs:
6N oo Kuall 7/"?’“-57/ '/eﬁfdcwo
SR P Vit o/ o ] Wit (Mry 18 7-

)fog/aér;’/" o oTHLY -

7 |

” ! y/
4 -7 { )
. f o /\_/ ///’-—/_./ Z

>
L =

T ahifes Hereps Jacads.s
puINS A FALFE I TERE ST g
rn L maTH Faecs ForessT
éa;rfﬁrfé_s s /ﬁoﬂé HAsss AN
TR EI BH1es, SH& wile pES

& 1= o (A&

) {'VA'/T'
P20 pZ/75 @#EE §/L/7/Lé2 2Ly
TN 2% 4 con TINYE Te MAKE

Ve £

i - z( g = 075

J;_ e WS Wﬁ‘/c’f/ EXCEED B /?//7" .
-, — | )é) -4

C L L also BE REpAIF ﬁf%‘?f/,



/' O (o ;,//g‘;‘é e
_,,)ﬂ ok o /S oo~

[T wil e LE Jser
To MAKE THE Jsr TP

FRYMEAT  ont g/
VAL e Zanc fos - SHE
wyi o  EAENV /X’/
sV TELSS T AL /S
///4 2L E AL SoonS S

/& $S) LL &= g APT
S ATER  TIIAY e E y 7Py

J72 D DA77 E (ﬂ

2



DEC-@7-2804 13:22 7029445424 ' 7029445424 P., a7

ED DORE REALTY
30 Hackamore Lane
Canoga Park, Ca. 91307
(213) 999-0200

- -.:, : ,."I' = B @P January 15’ 1984

;Pear Helene,

v It is time for a summary of our Klamath Falls Forest
;+i | . .Estates - Resale program/joint venture. ’

; We have purchased 38 lots for a total price of $88,549.00-
(this includes one cabin w/lot and one lot which has not closed).
We have sold 5 lots for a total of $39,500,00 (plus another for
.. $8,500.00 already in January). Not counting the cabin our et
-average purchase price is $2,190.00. Our average sale price has E
been 38,000.00 minus a 20% commission. i A

I will have signed notes for $55,035.00 and our monthly
- payments on them total $897.57., Our monthly income from last
tyear totals $406.34 from which we net $203.17 after commigsions.
‘ This year I have cut commissions from 50% of the monthlies to
' 35%., The sales this year bring in $93.60 per month and nets
us $60.84 for a total net of $296.77.At the present time there
is a monthly negative cash flow of $600.00 - this might be cha-
niged by $38.00 because one of our buyers is unhappy and I
.probably will rescind his contract. It will take approximately
ten more sales to break even each month and I expect that to
.have happened by the end of March. Then there will be a pos-
itive monthly flow which will all go to you until your total
: , investmEnt has been returned. After that we will share the
y rincome .

) B If things look like they are going real well I might ex-

7 tend this time schedule by buying more in April. We'll discuss

o ~that then. In the mean time I think we should open a joint
‘account from which I will make the payments. All you have to
do is transfer sufficient funds to cover me.

After the commissions have paid out and your investment
‘has been returned to you (without buying any additional 1lots)
.we should share an income of over $3,000.00 per month for an
additional 15 years.

. Enclosed is an accounting of your contributions and my
¥ . expenditures to date, o

g 1_;' / | SincegsTy,

: 'i}}}a;qg,g;44/ £ S5 O07L 4?;;& é;ifi-

Bs Br THIS DATE . >
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30 Hackamore Lane

(213) 999-0200
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Canoga Park, Ca. 91307

ED DORE REALTY

REALTOR
Ed Residence Phone
(805) 985-5400
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